The Group’s Pillar 3 documents are available on the Group’s corporate website: commbank.com.au/regulatorydisclosures.

1  Introduction

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

http://www.commbank.com.au/about-us/investors/regulatory-disclosure
http://www.commbank.com.au/about-us/investors/regulatory-disclosure

Introduction (continued)

Commonwealth Bank of Australia – Pillar 3 Report   3  

Capital Position
As at 31 March 2024, the Group’s Basel III Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1), Tier 1 and Total Capital ratios were 11.9%, 14.2% and 20.5%,
respectively.
The Group’s CET1 ratio increased 30 basis points in the quarter after allowing for the impact of the 2024 interim dividend (-76 basis
points). This increase was primarily driven by capital generated from earnings (+52 basis points), partly offset by a net increase in total
RWAs (-20 basis points), continued progress on the $1 billion on-market share buy-back (-1 basis point) and other items (-1 basis point).
Further details on the movements in RWA are provided on pages 5-6.
The CET1 Capital ratio for Level 1 as at 31 March 2024 was 12.0%.

31 Mar 24 31 Dec 23
Summary Group Capital Adequacy Ratios (Level 2) % %

Common Equity Tier 1 11.9 12.3
Additional Tier 1 2.3 2.4
Tier 1 14.2 14.7
Tier 2 6.3 5.8
Total Capital 20.5 20.5

31 Mar 24 31 Dec 23

Group Regulatory Capital Position $M $M

Common Equity Tier 1 Capital 55,991 57,231
Additional Tier 1 Capital 10,862 10,862
Tier 1 Capital 66,853 68,093
Tier 2 Capital 29,732 27,147
Total Capital 96,585 95,240
Risk Weighted Assets 471,375 463,644

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Introduction (continued)

4   Commonwealth Bank of Australia – Pillar 3 Report  

Capital Initiatives
The following significant capital initiatives were undertaken during the quarter ended 31 March 2024:

Common Equity Tier 1 Capital

 The Dividend Reinvestment Plan (DRP) in respect of the 2024 interim dividend was satisfied in full by the on-market purchase of
shares. The participation rate for the DRP was 13.4%; and

 Completed a further $44 million of the previously announced $1 billion share buy-back. As at 8 May 2024, the Group has completed